Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

28 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE

L.F.

935

\$30.00

\$28,050.00

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965

TEMESCAL CREEK - FOSTER ROAD STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1 Project Name:

Project Number: 2-0-0493-01 00/20/2014 Bid On



Bid Open Date: 08/28/2014	: 08/28/2014				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			STRUCTION INC.	WEKA, INC.	
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid		
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$172,800.00	\$172,800.00	\$72,576.00	\$72,576.00		
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,592.00	\$2,592.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,740.00	\$16,740.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$22,140.00	\$22,140.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	5,863	\$15.00	\$87,945.00	\$4.86	\$28,494.18	\$10.00	\$58,630.00		
6 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	40,202	\$7.50	\$301,515.00	\$7.45	\$299,504.90	\$5.50	\$221,111.00		
7 HOT MIX ASPHALT EXCAVATION	C.Y.	24	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$172.80	\$4,147.20	\$20.00	\$480.00		
8 CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS REMOVAL	C.Y.	1,000	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$28.62	\$28,620.00	\$27.00	\$27,000.00		
9 BACKFILL	C.Y.	2,688	\$13.00	\$34,944.00	\$8.64	\$23,224.32	\$10.00	\$26,880.00		
10 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	996	\$75.00	\$74,700.00	\$62.10	\$61,851.60	\$75.00	\$74,700.00		
11 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	218	\$45.00	\$9,810.00	\$65.88	\$14,361.84	\$50.00	\$10,900.00		
12 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,015.00	\$12,015.00	\$15,930.00	\$15,930.00		
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, ENERGY DISSIPATOR - IMPACT BASIN STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$112,320.00	\$112,320.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00		
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	123	\$1,000.00	\$123,000.00	\$437.40	\$53,800.20	\$700.00	\$86,100.00		
15 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	32	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$92.88	\$2,972.16	\$49.00	\$1,568.00		
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 3' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	127	\$75.00	\$9,525.00	\$97.20	\$12,344.40	\$78.00	\$9,906.00		
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$115.56	\$2,080.08	\$90.00	\$1,620.00		
18 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	8	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$718.20	\$5,745.60	\$800.00	\$6,400.00		
19 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,290.00	\$14,580.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00		
20 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	4	\$6,620.00	\$26,480.00	\$6,696.00	\$26,784.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00		
21 18" RCP	L.F.	70	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$70.20	\$4,914.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00		
22 36" RCP	L.F.	7	\$145.00	\$1,015.00	\$167.40	\$1,171.80	\$245.00	\$1,715.00		
23 60" RCP	L.F.	726	\$175.00	\$127,050.00	\$216.00	\$156,816.00	\$315.00	\$228,690.00		
24 72" RCP	L.F.	790	\$230.00	\$181,700.00	\$299.16	\$236,336.40	\$340.00	\$268,600.00		
25 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	258	\$62.50	\$16,125.00	\$52.92	\$13,653.36	\$50.00	\$12,900.00		
26 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	175	\$100.00	\$17,500.00	\$168.48	\$29,484.00	\$120.00	\$21,000.00		
27 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	59	\$90.00	\$5,310.00	\$118.80	\$7,009.20	\$100.00	\$5,900.00		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •										

\$24.94

\$23,318.90

\$19.00

\$17,765.00

Dia Open Diae. 00/20/2011				ESTIMATE	SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		WEKA, INC.	
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
29 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	88	\$11.00	\$968.00	\$47.52	\$4,181.76	\$30.00	\$2,640.00
30 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,425.60	\$1,425.60	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
31 PIPE SWING GATE	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,456.00	\$6,912.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
32 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	2,268	\$2.00	\$4,536.00	\$2.16	\$4,898.88	\$2.25	\$5,103.00
33 GROSS POLLUTANT REMOVAL SYSTEM	LBS.	12,381	\$2.00	\$24,762.00	\$3.19	\$39,495.39	\$3.00	\$37,143.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON	C.Y.	2,252	\$50.00	\$112,600.00	\$63.72	\$143,497.44	\$85.00	\$191,420.00
CLASS								
35 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	540	\$50.00	\$27,000.00	\$61.56	\$33,242.40	\$50.00	\$27,000.00
36 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	2,252	\$10.00	\$22,520.00	\$4.32	\$9,728.64	\$4.50	\$10,134.00
37 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
38 HYDROSEEDING	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,830.00	\$7,830.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,740.00	\$16,740.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
POLLUTION CONTROL								
40 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
DEWATERING DE MINIMUS PERMIT								

\$1,641,465.00 \$1,661,553.25 \$1,688,011.00

Віа Ореп Date: 08/28/2014			MAMCO, I ALABE		UNIVERSAL IN			CRAFT JCTION, INC.
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$63,422.00	\$63,422.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	5,863	\$3.60	\$21,106.80	\$10.00	\$58,630.00	\$10.00	\$58,630.00
6 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	40,202	\$8.80	\$353,777.60	\$4.00	\$160,808.00	\$8.00	\$321,616.00
7 HOT MIX ASPHALT EXCAVATION	C.Y.	24	\$280.00	\$6,720.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
8 CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS REMOVAL	C.Y.	1,000	\$23.00	\$23,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00
9 BACKFILL	C.Y.	2,688	\$3.40	\$9,139.20	\$10.00	\$26,880.00	\$7.00	\$18,816.00
10 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	996	\$90.00	\$89,640.00	\$200.00	\$199,200.00	\$60.00	\$59,760.00
11 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	218	\$40.00	\$8,720.00	\$120.00	\$26,160.00	\$30.00	\$6,540.00
12 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, ENERGY DISSIPATOR - IMPACT BASIN STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$77,400.00	\$77,400.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	123	\$920.00	\$113,160.00	\$700.00	\$86,100.00	\$680.00	\$83,640.00
15 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	32	\$140.00	\$4,480.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$83.00	\$2,656.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 3' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	127	\$145.00	\$18,415.00	\$350.00	\$44,450.00	\$92.00	\$11,684.00
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	18	\$215.00	\$3,870.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$168.00	\$3,024.00
18 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	8	\$670.00	\$5,360.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
19 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
20 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	4	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
21 18" RCP	L.F.	70	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$130.00	\$9,100.00
22 36" RCP	L.F.	7	\$140.00	\$980.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$180.00	\$1,260.00
23 60" RCP	L.F.	726	\$288.00	\$209,088.00	\$240.00	\$174,240.00	\$300.00	\$217,800.00
24 72" RCP	L.F.	790	\$328.00	\$259,120.00	\$300.00	\$237,000.00	\$340.00	\$268,600.00
25 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	258	\$54.00	\$13,932.00	\$60.00	\$15,480.00	\$45.00	\$11,610.00
26 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	175	\$230.00	\$40,250.00	\$135.00	\$23,625.00	\$120.00	\$21,000.00
27 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	59	\$1.00	\$59.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00
28 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	935	\$18.00	\$16,830.00	\$28.00	\$26,180.00	\$25.00	\$23,375.00

Page 3 of 12

Bid Open Date: 08/28/2014	yen Date: 08/28/2014		MAMCO, INC. dba ALABBASI		UNIVERSAL PIPELINE, INC.		PRO-CRAFT CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
29 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	88	\$39.00	\$3,432.00	\$120.00	\$10,560.00	\$28.00	\$2,464.00
30 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
31 PIPE SWING GATE	EACH	2	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
32 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	2,268	\$2.00	\$4,536.00	\$2.00	\$4,536.00	\$2.00	\$4,536.00
33 GROSS POLLUTANT REMOVAL SYSTEM	LBS.	12,381	\$3.60	\$44,571.60	\$2.00	\$24,762.00	\$3.00	\$37,143.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON	C.Y.	2,252	\$60.00	\$135,120.00	\$70.00	\$157,640.00	\$65.00	\$146,380.00
CLASS								
35 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	540	\$47.00	\$25,380.00	\$50.00	\$27,000.00	\$45.00	\$24,300.00
36 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	2,252	\$1.70	\$3,828.40	\$5.00	\$11,260.00	\$4.00	\$9,008.00
37 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
38 HYDROSEEDING	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
40 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING DE MINIMUS PERMIT	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

\$1,719,538.60 \$1,737,411.00 \$1,738,342.00

Bid Open Date: 08/28/2014			LEATHER CONSTRUCT		BEADOR CON		BELCZAK	& SONS, INC.
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$129,459.50	\$129,459.50	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	5,863	\$25.00	\$146,575.00	\$10.00	\$58,630.00	\$15.00	\$87,945.00
6 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	40,202	\$3.50	\$140,707.00	\$7.00	\$281,414.00	\$10.00	\$402,020.00
7 HOT MIX ASPHALT EXCAVATION	C.Y.	24	\$485.00	\$11,640.00	\$130.00	\$3,120.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
8 CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS REMOVAL	C.Y.	1,000	\$32.00	\$32,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
9 BACKFILL	C.Y.	2,688	\$20.00	\$53,760.00	\$10.00	\$26,880.00	\$10.00	\$26,880.00
10 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	996	\$50.00	\$49,800.00	\$51.00	\$50,796.00	\$70.00	\$69,720.00
11 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	218	\$73.00	\$15,914.00	\$52.00	\$11,336.00	\$30.00	\$6,540.00
12 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, ENERGY DISSIPATOR - IMPACT BASIN STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	123	\$640.00	\$78,720.00	\$710.00	\$87,330.00	\$600.00	\$73,800.00
15 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	32	\$94.00	\$3,008.00	\$86.00	\$2,752.00	\$70.00	\$2,240.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 3' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	127	\$57.00	\$7,239.00	\$56.00	\$7,112.00	\$40.00	\$5,080.00
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	18	\$155.00	\$2,790.00	\$145.00	\$2,610.00	\$160.00	\$2,880.00
18 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	8	\$2,250.00	\$18,000.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
19 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
20 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	4	\$7,600.00	\$30,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
21 18" RCP	L.F.	70	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$245.00	\$17,150.00	\$140.00	\$9,800.00
22 36" RCP	L.F.	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
23 60" RCP	L.F.	726	\$340.00	\$246,840.00	\$290.00	\$210,540.00	\$250.00	\$181,500.00
24 72" RCP	L.F.	790	\$385.00	\$304,150.00	\$325.00	\$256,750.00	\$300.00	\$237,000.00
25 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	258	\$115.00	\$29,670.00	\$53.00	\$13,674.00	\$120.00	\$30,960.00
26 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	175	\$125.00	\$21,875.00	\$125.00	\$21,875.00	\$200.00	\$35,000.00
27 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	59	\$70.00	\$4,130.00	\$104.00	\$6,136.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00
28 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	935	\$35.00	\$32,725.00	\$22.50	\$21,037.50	\$20.00	\$18,700.00

Bid Open Date: 08/28/2014	Date: 00/28/2014		LEATHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		BEADOR CONSTRUCTION CO.		BELCZAK & SONS, INC.	
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
29 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	88	\$52.00	\$4,576.00	\$45.00	\$3,960.00	\$40.00	\$3,520.00
30 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
31 PIPE SWING GATE	EACH	2	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
32 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	2,268	\$3.50	\$7,938.00	\$2.00	\$4,536.00	\$5.00	\$11,340.00
33 GROSS POLLUTANT REMOVAL SYSTEM	LBS.	12,381	\$4.00	\$49,524.00	\$4.00	\$49,524.00	\$2.00	\$24,762.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON	C.Y.	2,252	\$65.00	\$146,380.00	\$60.00	\$135,120.00	\$80.00	\$180,160.00
CLASS								
35 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	540	\$65.00	\$35,100.00	\$60.00	\$32,400.00	\$70.00	\$37,800.00
36 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	2,252	\$4.50	\$10,134.00	\$4.00	\$9,008.00	\$5.00	\$11,260.00
37 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
38 HYDROSEEDING	L.S.	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
40 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING DE MINIMUS PERMIT	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$5.00

\$1,814,695.00 \$1,869,612.00

Project Number: 2-0-0493-01								•
Bid Open Date: 08/28/2014			H & H GEN CONTRACT		C.P. CONSTR IN	UCTION CO., IC.	GRF	CO, INC.
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	5,863	\$6.00	\$35,178.00	\$10.00	\$58,630.00	\$8.00	\$46,904.00
6 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	40,202	\$8.50	\$341,717.00	\$4.00	\$160,808.00	\$10.00	\$402,020.00
7 HOT MIX ASPHALT EXCAVATION	C.Y.	24	\$163.00	\$3,912.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
8 CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS REMOVAL	C.Y.	1,000	\$27.00	\$27,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
9 BACKFILL	C.Y.	2,688	\$40.00	\$107,520.00	\$20.00	\$53,760.00	\$10.00	\$26,880.00
10 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	996	\$95.00	\$94,620.00	\$95.00	\$94,620.00	\$60.00	\$59,760.00
11 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	218	\$18.00	\$3,924.00	\$45.00	\$9,810.00	\$50.00	\$10,900.00
12 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, ENERGY	EACH	1	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
DISSIPATOR - IMPACT BASIN STRUCTURE			, ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, ,
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR	C.Y.	123	\$618.00	\$76,014.00	\$995.00	\$122,385.00	\$800.00	\$98,400.00
STRUCTURES								
15 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	32	\$102.00	\$3,264.00	\$95.00	\$3,040.00	\$800.00	\$25,600.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 3' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	127	\$70.00	\$8,890.00	\$145.00	\$18,415.00	\$800.00	\$101,600.00
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	18	\$87.00	\$1,566.00	\$195.00	\$3,510.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00
18 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	8	\$686.00	\$5,488.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
19 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$4,704.00	\$9,408.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
20 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	4	\$4,648.00	\$18,592.00	\$4,250.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
21 18" RCP	L.F.	70	\$180.00	\$12,600.00	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00
22 36" RCP	L.F.	7	\$496.00	\$3,472.00	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
23 60" RCP	L.F.	726	\$220.00	\$159,720.00	\$260.00	\$188,760.00	\$290.00	\$210,540.00
24 72" RCP	L.F.	790	\$277.00	\$218,830.00	\$400.00	\$316,000.00	\$300.00	\$237,000.00
25 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	258	\$96.00	\$24,768.00	\$45.00	\$11,610.00	\$30.00	\$7,740.00
26 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	175	\$192.00	\$33,600.00	\$120.00	\$21,000.00	\$80.00	\$14,000.00
27 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	59	\$133.00	\$7,847.00	\$140.00	\$8,260.00	\$80.00	\$4,720.00
28 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	935	\$20.00	\$18,700.00	\$35.00	\$32,725.00	\$60.00	\$56,100.00

			H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		C.P. CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		GRFCO, INC.	
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
29 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	88	\$45.00	\$3,960.00	\$55.00	\$4,840.00	\$5.00	\$440.00
30 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
31 PIPE SWING GATE	EACH	2	\$1,905.00	\$3,810.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
32 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	2,268	\$2.00	\$4,536.00	\$2.75	\$6,237.00	\$3.00	\$6,804.00
33 GROSS POLLUTANT REMOVAL SYSTEM	LBS.	12,381	\$4.00	\$49,524.00	\$4.50	\$55,714.50	\$4.00	\$49,524.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON	C.Y.	2,252	\$64.00	\$144,128.00	\$79.00	\$177,908.00	\$80.00	\$180,160.00
CLASS								
35 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	540	\$46.00	\$24,840.00	\$75.00	\$40,500.00	\$45.00	\$24,300.00
36 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	2,252	\$3.00	\$6,756.00	\$6.00	\$13,512.00	\$5.00	\$11,260.00
37 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
38 HYDROSEEDING	L.S.	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER	L.S.	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
POLLUTION CONTROL								
40 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR	L.S.	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
DEWATERING DE MINIMUS PERMIT								

\$1,873,584.00 \$1,883,424.50 \$1,966,202.00

Bid Open Date: 08/28/2014			UTAH PA CONSTRUC		UNITED ENG CONSTRUC		MM	C, INC.	
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	5,863	\$34.00	\$199,342.00	\$45.00	\$263,835.00	\$29.00	\$170,027.00	
6 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	40,202	\$11.00	\$442,222.00	\$15.00	\$603,030.00	\$10.50	\$422,121.00	
7 HOT MIX ASPHALT EXCAVATION	C.Y.	24	\$54.00	\$1,296.00	\$185.00	\$4,440.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	
8 CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS REMOVAL	C.Y.	1,000	\$36.00	\$36,000.00	\$70.00	\$70,000.00	\$31.00	\$31,000.00	
9 BACKFILL	C.Y.	2,688	\$32.00	\$86,016.00	\$40.00	\$107,520.00	\$30.00	\$80,640.00	
10 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	996	\$60.00	\$59,760.00	\$47.00	\$46,812.00	\$70.00	\$69,720.00	
11 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	218	\$32.00	\$6,976.00	\$30.00	\$6,540.00	\$50.00	\$10,900.00	
12 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, ENERGY DISSIPATOR - IMPACT BASIN STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$99,900.00	\$99,900.00	
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	123	\$725.00	\$89,175.00	\$350.00	\$43,050.00	\$600.00	\$73,800.00	
15 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	32	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 3' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	127	\$95.00	\$12,065.00	\$80.00	\$10,160.00	\$200.00	\$25,400.00	
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	18	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$180.00	\$3,240.00	\$238.88	\$4,299.84	
18 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	8	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	
19 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	
20 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	_
21 18" RCP	L.F.	70	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$210.00	\$14,700.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	
22 36" RCP	L.F.	7	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$185.00	\$1,295.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	
23 60" RCP	L.F.	726	\$230.00	\$166,980.00	\$295.00	\$214,170.00	\$700.00	\$508,200.00	
24 72" RCP	L.F.	790	\$280.00	\$221,200.00	\$325.00	\$256,750.00	\$700.00	\$553,000.00	
25 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	258	\$91.00	\$23,478.00	\$85.00	\$21,930.00	\$65.00	\$16,770.00	_
26 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	175	\$230.00	\$40,250.00	\$150.00	\$26,250.00	\$125.00	\$21,875.00	
27 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	59	\$115.00	\$6,785.00	\$200.00	\$11,800.00	\$150.00	\$8,850.00	
28 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	935	\$28.00	\$26,180.00	\$20.00	\$18,700.00	\$30.00	\$28,050.00	

Ви брен Бие. 06/26/2014	00/20/2011		UTAH PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO.		UNITED ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MMC, INC.	
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
29 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	88	\$43.00	\$3,784.00	\$40.00	\$3,520.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00
30 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
31 PIPE SWING GATE	EACH	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
32 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	2,268	\$1.50	\$3,402.00	\$5.00	\$11,340.00	\$10.00	\$22,680.00
33 GROSS POLLUTANT REMOVAL SYSTEM	LBS.	12,381	\$3.00	\$37,143.00	\$4.00	\$49,524.00	\$3.00	\$37,143.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON	C.Y.	2,252	\$63.00	\$141,876.00	\$30.00	\$67,560.00	\$44.00	\$99,088.00
CLASS								
35 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	540	\$63.00	\$34,020.00	\$20.00	\$10,800.00	\$40.00	\$21,600.00
36 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	2,252	\$4.50	\$10,134.00	\$10.00	\$22,520.00	\$6.00	\$13,512.00
37 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
38 HYDROSEEDING	L.S.	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
POLLUTION CONTROL								
40 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
DEWATERING DE MINIMUS PERMIT								

\$1,993,494.00 \$2,551,946.00 \$2,946,275.84

Bid Open Date: 08/28/2014			CLARKE CON CORPOR		VASIL	J, INC.		EXCAVATING, INC.
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	5,863	\$21.00	\$123,123.00	\$30.00	\$175,890.00	\$7.00	\$41,041.00
6 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	40,202	\$23.00	\$924,646.00	\$24.50	\$984,949.00	\$7.00	\$281,414.00
7 HOT MIX ASPHALT EXCAVATION	C.Y.	24	\$1,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$195.00	\$4,680.00	\$23.00	\$552.00
8 CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS REMOVAL	C.Y.	1,000	\$70.00	\$70,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
9 BACKFILL	C.Y.	2,688	\$17.00	\$45,696.00	\$80.00	\$215,040.00	\$12.00	\$32,256.00
10 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH	C.Y.	996	\$90.00	\$89,640.00	\$80.00	\$79,680.00	\$96.00	\$95,616.00
MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL								
11 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	218	\$35.00	\$7,630.00	\$100.00	\$21,800.00	\$46.00	\$10,028.00
12 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, ENERGY DISSIPATOR - IMPACT BASIN	EACH	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$87,690.00	\$87,690.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
STRUCTURE								
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR	C.Y.	123	\$550.00	\$67,650.00	\$526.00	\$64,698.00	\$800.00	\$98,400.00
STRUCTURES 15 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	32	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$89.00	\$2,848.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00
16 CLASS UPIL CONCRETE 21 CHITOFF WALL	LE	127	£50.00	¢(250 00	\$47.00	\$5,000,00	\$100.00	¢12.700.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 3' CUTOFF WALL 17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' CUTOFF WALL	L.F. L.F.	127 18	\$50.00 \$142.00	\$6,350.00 \$2,556.00	\$47.00 \$144.00	\$5,969.00 \$2,592.00	\$100.00 \$200.00	\$12,700.00 \$3,600.00
18 CLASS B CONCRETE, 4 COTOFF WALL	C.Y.	8	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,803.00	\$14,424.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
19 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
20 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			•	\$24,000.00	•	φ+0,000.00		
21 18" RCP	L.F.	70	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00
22 36" RCP	L.F.	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
23 60" RCP	L.F.	726	\$450.00	\$326,700.00	\$750.00	\$544,500.00	\$320.00	\$232,320.00
24 72" RCP	L.F.	790	\$500.00	\$395,000.00	\$805.00	\$635,950.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,160,000.00
25 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	258	\$95.00	\$24,510.00	\$49.00	\$12,642.00	\$50.00	\$12,900.00
26 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	175	\$170.00	\$29,750.00	\$200.00	\$35,000.00	\$100.00	\$17,500.00
27 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	59	\$120.00	\$7,080.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00
28 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	935	\$26.00	\$24,310.00	\$25.00	\$23,375.00	\$20.00	\$18,700.00

Bid Open Date: 08/28/2014	Date: 08/28/2014		CLARKE CON' CORPOR		VASILJ, INC.		BORDEN EXCAVATING, INC.	
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
29 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	88	\$48.00	\$4,224.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$30.00	\$2,640.00
30 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
31 PIPE SWING GATE	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
32 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	2,268	\$3.75	\$8,505.00	\$4.00	\$9,072.00	\$2.00	\$4,536.00
33 GROSS POLLUTANT REMOVAL SYSTEM	LBS.	12,381	\$4.25	\$52,619.25	\$4.00	\$49,524.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON	C.Y.	2,252	\$70.00	\$157,640.00	\$100.00	\$225,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
CLASS								
35 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	540	\$70.00	\$37,800.00	\$46.00	\$24,840.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	2,252	\$4.75	\$10,697.00	\$9.00	\$20,268.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38 HYDROSEEDING	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING DE MINIMUS PERMIT	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

\$3,052,606.25 \$3,812,431.00 \$4,449,953.00